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Senate.

Record of Committee Proceedings

Committee on Environment and Natural Resources

Wall, James, of Green Bay, as a member of the Lower Fox River Remediation
Authority, to serve for the term ending June 30, 2009.

December 11, 2007  Referred to Committee on Environment and Natural Resources.

January 29, 2008

February 7, 2008

PUBLIC HEARING HELD

Present:  (5) Senators Miller, Jauch, Wirch, Kedzie and
Schultz.
Absent: (0)  None.

Appearances For
e James Wall, Green Bay — Himself

Appearances Against
e None.

Appearances for Information Only

e None.

Registrations For
o Rachel Allen, Madison — Governor Doyle's Office

Registrations Against
e None.

Registrations for Information Only
e None.

EXECUTIVE SESSION HELD

Present:  (5) Senators Miller, Jauch, Wirch, Kedzie and
- Schultz. ’
Absent:  (0)  None.

Moved by Senator Miller, seconded by Senator Schultz that Wall,
James be recommended for confirmation.

Ayes: (5) Senators Miller, Jauch, Wirch, Kedzie and
Schultz.



Noes:  (0) None.

CONFIRMATION RECOMMENDED, Ayes 5, Noes 0

7 /;MUL}/ ll U EVN

Ehzabeth Bier A
Committee Clerk
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STATE OF WISCONSIN
ETHICS BOARD

On the capitol square at:

James R. Morgan 44 EAST MIFFLIN STREET, STE 601

Chairman MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703-2800
Paul M. Holzem phone: 608/266-8123
Dorothy C. Johnson fax: 608/264-9319
Richard Warch

ethics@ethics.state.wi.us
hitp://ethics.state.wi.us

Roth Judd
Director

12/21/2007

Senate Committee Members:

The attached Statement of Economic Interests is provided with regard to the
individual's nomination to a State Public Office by Governor Jim Doyle.

Sincerely, '
STATE OF WISCONSIN ETHICS BOARD

Nominee: Wall, Jamie

Nomination Date: 12/10/2007
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Malt af fax to: Wisconsin Ethics Board, 44 E. Miffiin S1., Suite 601, Madison, Wi 53703.2800; Fax: (808) 264-9310

Statement of Economic Inte

Fitad In 2007 for calendar your 2008

Name: WA'LL, jﬁﬂE.SR'

(last nama, firsl name & iﬁﬁal)

State
position: LOWER FOX RIVER RENMEDIATION AVTNOEITH
(held or sought) mmm—

FOR EXPLANATIONS, EXAMPLES AND EXCEPTIONS SEE THE INSTRUCTIONS OR VISIT OUR WEBSITE AT hitp:/. .
St huve queations? For priority service aand an e-mali to: | WLitY: othorwiae Ioava o datalied mossaye st (GDA) 268-8116,
. Attach additionsl nages an nosded. . )

L R R A N 1

‘1. INVESTMENTS. ‘ : -- : s
a) Wisconsin Deferred Compensation Program. If you hsid investments In funds within the Wisconsin Deferred -
Compensation Program, please place a checkmark next to the funds In which you held $5,000 or more, whether held privataly or

sae

through the Program.
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b) Other Investments. List stocks, bonds, limited parmerships, Wisconsin governmental securities, and mutual and money
market funds in which you and your family's interest was valued at $5,000 of more.

Typo of security ~ " cone . . Amount - "7 ong
Stocid | Bond Limited Wizconsin Mutual or § $5.000 to [ More than
‘ option/ : parinership| govemmental | monsy 850,000 | $50.000
< | Name of secusity . ) © futures security rrgg:‘e* _ o
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INNEX FupN ,
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2. BUSINESS ACTIVITIES. List businesses, farms, rahtal, commercial, and income-producing real estate; and business activities
in which you or your family had at least a 10% or greater interest.

a) Enterprise(s) operatlnﬂnder a business or trade name, list here.

Name of business

‘Municipailty
or Town County

Stato

Dosoripg nature of buginesa

N

b) Enterprige(s) NOT operating under a buginess or trade name, Jist here,

Munlclpallty ) -
‘ Stroet address or firs number ‘or Town County - Btato Describe nature of business
4] LAWE ST. Gezsn DAY | BPOWN | Wi | & PERCmAL CONSWTING

3. COMMERGIAL CUSTOMERS CLIENTS, AND TENANTS. For each unmcorporated busiress, subchapter S corporation,
sewvica comoration (SC), limited llabillly company (LLC), partnership, or income-producing real estate reported in item 2, list .
businasses, organizations, and lobbylsts that paid the enterprise $1,000 or mare In calendar year 2006,

Check if the arganization authorized you to represent it in its deslings with |,
" fhers as an attomey-at-law, agen!, spokesperson, or representative. \ |

Businessss, organizations, lobbylsts that were customers, chonts, or tonants

State | "

CHARELLA ANUSo2Y

Cily
NEW YORK ny

4. BUSINESS PARTNERS. For each enterprise reported under Itam.2, list its oo-owners, pariners, officers, and directors, (omer
than yourseif). unless the mformatxon is alrendy registered with the Wsoonsm Department of Financial Institutions,

. Business -

Parinors, of officers and dire dlrectom City State

5. NON-COMMERCIAL REAL ESTATE. List the specific location of WISCONSIN REAL ESTATE in which you or your family
had an interest {except your pringipal residence gnd real estate whose location you listed in item 2).

LocA'non OF PROPERTY - NATURE OF INTEREST
_ ' Municlpality {own, lease, option,
Stroot addreas or firs number Qr Town County easement, land contract)

—

6. OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS. List orgamzatlons of which you or a famnly memberwag an officer or director (unless listed in

tem #2.)

Businass or organization

Pasition

_EEDMN_CQJLMILEHAEZEE?MWR G REEN My
| WISCoNYA) - UAAATION - | MADBISI

3‘%

Bowp) MEMAER

Wl

B0ARS m—:Mma_z

7. AGENT, REPRESENTATIVE OR SPOKESPERSON List each arganization that authorized you or a family member to
represent it in its dealings with others as an attomey-al-law, agent, spokesperson or representative (unless listed in item 2, 3, or 6.)

[ Business or organization

Clty ] sme ]
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‘8. CREDITORS. List sreditors to which yoi) or your farnily owad $5,000 or more.

"v*" one )
: More than
. . ) $50,000 §50,000
Croditor : , ,Chy Stats or less
COVNTRIWIDNE MORTEAL L CO. | Zalshacay CHh -

; Pa[rt B

]

_ .For

Cale"da"y ea 2006

9. EMPLOYERS. List your and your family's EMPLOYERS ($1,000 or more of income) in 2008,
Name of amployer

{If Stale of Wis‘con;h. idenli_fy agency or intitution) Clty Stato

- B

-Nature of ompldyer‘e buninegs

10. ADDITIONAL SOURCES OF INCOME. List sther sources from which you or your fémily receivad income of $1,000 or more

in 2006,
Source of Income Clty State
| WeLS FAPGD RANK CNTEREST o0 SAWNGT\ - Sau Frnas <
11. ENTERTAINMENT AND GIFTS. List Individuals and organizations that pravided you with entertainment or giftz (more than
__$50)in 2008, . :
Name of provider . ‘ Clhy State
e

12, HONORARIA AND EXPENSES. List, for 2008, sources of honorafia an
government duties (more than $50) not previously reportad to the Ethics Bosrd,
Approximate Amount of

Payer _ valus of exponsos honorarium Clreningtances of receipt

d payment of expenses refated to your state

| certify that the information contained in this Statement of Economic Interests s trus,
knowledge, information, and bellef. In the avent this Statemant of Ecohoinic interests
certify that | will amend it within ten days of my nominsation or appointment date if ame
with the true statement of my econemic interests as of the date of my nomination or &
I have done so intentionally because there is nothing to report.

complete, and correct to the best of my

is filed prior my nomination or appointmant, |
ndment is hecessary to bring it into conformity
ppointment. If any part bag bean feft blank,

A Daytime phone #9420 - 37/~ 2-7@?
Toumsg Wi Y ' '
oy Ly amde will@ vwalymnt. coim
Signature of person filing Date E-mail address :

The information sought in this form is required by §§19.43 and 19.44, Wisconsin Statufes. Failure fo file a completed form may result in
a forfeiture of up to $500. Statements of Economic Interests are open for public Inspection. The Ethics Board will notify you of the
identity of any person who examines your Statement In accordance

s ) with §15.04(1)(m), Wisconsin Statutes, the Ethics Board slates
that no personally identifiable information is likely to be used for purposes other than those for which it is collected. '

&th 2. Foruse in 2007 (Rev, 11/06)






GOVERNOR
STATE OF WISCONSIN

December 10, 2007

Mr. James R Wall
1241 Lawe Street
Green Bay, WI 54301

Dear Mr. Wall:
I am pleased to appoint you to the Lower Fox River Remediation Authority, effective
December 10, 2007. Your experience, knowledge, and dedication will be a true asset

to my administration and a great benefit to the people of Wisconsin.

I look forward to working with you to find creative ways of delivering services and
implementing positive change for the citizens of our state.

Sincerely,
m Doyle .
overnor

P.0. BOX 7863, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707-7863 + (608) 266-1212 + FAX: (608) 267-8983 +
WWW WISGOHV STATE. WIT.TIS



JIM DOYLE
GOVERNOR
STATE OF WISCONSIN

December 10, 2007

To the Honorable, the Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint
James Wall to be a Public Member on the Lower Fox River Remediation Authority to
serve a term expiring June 30, 2009.

Mr. Wall will be available to the Senate for hearings and my staff will assist in any way
they can. :

Respectfully\spbmitted,

overnor

P.0.BOX 7863, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707-7863 + (608) 266-1212 ¢ FAX: (608) 267-8983 ¢
WWW.WISGOV.STATE.WLUS



JIM DOYLE

GOVERNOR
STATE OF WISCONSIN
GOVERNOR'S APPOINTMENT
NAME: James Wall
MAILING ADDRESS: 1241 Lawe Street

E-MAIL ADDRESS:

RESIDES IN:

TELEPHONE:

APPOINTED TO:

TERM:

SUCCEEDS:

SENATE CONFIRMATION:

DATE OF APPOINTMENT:

DATE OF NOMINATION:

Green Bay, WI 54301
jamiewall@uwalumni.com
Green Bay, WI

(920) 371-2768

Lower Fox River Remediation Authority
Public Member

A term to expire June 30, 2009
Newly Created Authority |

Yes

December 10, 2007

Decembef 10, 2007

P.O.BOX 7863, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707-7863 + (608)266-1212 ¢+ FAX: (608) 267-8983 +
WWW . WISGOV.STATE.WL.US



